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Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 4 clubs)
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name State country flag available

CEMAR-B MATARÓ CEMA 1
CESJV-B SABADELL CESJV- 8
SAM-B BARCELONA SAM-B 7
SANTCU-B SANT CUGAT DEL SANTC 6
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Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 21 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name club flag

1 1 MOLINA RIVERA Al SANT
2 1 URIA FARRES Emma CESJV
3 2 LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xa CESJV
4 2 MIJON Claire SAM-B
5 3 GIBBONS RIBALTA CESJV
6 3 TAAL GUARDIA Sofí SAM-B
7 4 EFENDIEVA Vasilisa SANT
8 5 GÀSQUEZ FIGUERA CESJV
9 5 ROSELLO CANALD SANT

10 6 PAUTAS CASELLAS CESJV
11 6 LUO Mi Ying SAM-B
12 7 BALLADA PUIG Teo CESJV
13 7 CLAVERAS URIA Ch SAM-B
14 8 SORIANO SÁNCHEZ SANT
15 8 BOSCH BERNABÉ L SAM-B
16 9 CANUT ZAMORA Lu SANT
17 9 CERRONE CLERC Eu SAM-B
18 10 CAMARASA ALVAR CESJV
19 10 ANDERTON Alexandr CEMA
20 12 MESA GRAÑENA Nil SAM-B
21 9999 ARCAS CASALS Mau SANT
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Overall number of participants: 21
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 20
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Formula of the competition
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21 fencers

1 poules: round

21 fencers
4 poules (1 poule of 6, 3 poules of 5)
Separation by : clubs
21 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 21 fencers

Direct tableau
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Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1
V/M ind. HS rank

PAUTAS CASELLAS B CESJV  0  V  V  4 0.500 1 14 3
GÀSQUEZ FIGUERAS CESJV  V  V  V  4 0.750 12 19 2
CERRONE CLERC Eug SAM-B  1  1  0  1 0.000 -17 3 5
CLAVERAS URIA Chlo SAM-B  2  1  V  4 0.250 -3 12 4
MOLINA RIVERA Alva SANT  V  V  V  V 1.000 7 20 1

Poule No 2
V/M ind. HS rank

CAMARASA ALVARE CESJV  1  0  2  4 0.000 -13 7 5
URIA FARRES Emma CESJV  V  V  4  V 0.750 8 19 2
CANUT ZAMORA Luca SANT  V  3  V  V 0.750 10 18 1
EFENDIEVA Vasilisa SANT  V  V  3  2 0.500 -1 15 3
LUO Mi Ying SAM-B  V  2  0  V 0.500 -4 12 4

Poule No 3
V/M ind. HS rank

TAAL GUARDIA Sofía SAM-B  V  1  V  1 0.500 1 12 3
BOSCH BERNABÉ Len SAM-B  0  1  2  0 0.000 -17 3 5
LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi CESJV  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 20 1
ANDERTON Alexandra CEMA  1  V  3  1 0.250 -7 10 4
ROSELLO CANALDA SANT  V  V  2  V 0.750 10 17 2

Poule No 4
V/M ind. HS rank

MESA GRAÑENA Nil SAM-B  1  4  0  V  3 0.200 -7 13 5
MIJON Claire SAM-B  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 25 1
GIBBONS RIBALTA U CESJV  V  4 V4  V  V 0.800 11 23 2
BALLADA PUIG Teo CESJV  V  2  3 V4  4 0.400 4 18 4
ARCAS CASALS Mauri SANT  0  0  0  0  0 0.000 -24 0 6
SORIANO SÁNCHEZ P SANT  V  2  0  V  V 0.600 0 17 3

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2024-03-10 13:49 - Page 5



3a Lliga Catalana Floret M13
FLORET FEMENí

10.03.2024
Barcelona

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 21 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 MIJON Claire SAM-B 1.000 16 25 qualifier
2 LINDEZ MÉNDEZ CESJV 1.000 13 20 qualifier
3 MOLINA RIVERA SANT 1.000 7 20 qualifier
4 GIBBONS RIBALT CESJV 0.800 11 23 qualifier
5 GÀSQUEZ FIGUE CESJV 0.750 12 19 qualifier
6 CANUT ZAMORA SANT 0.750 10 18 qualifier
7 ROSELLO CANAL SANT 0.750 10 17 qualifier
8 URIA FARRES Em CESJV 0.750 8 19 qualifier
9 SORIANO SÁNCH SANT 0.600 0 17 qualifier

10 PAUTAS CASELL CESJV 0.500 1 14 qualifier
11 TAAL GUARDIA S SAM-B 0.500 1 12 qualifier
12 EFENDIEVA Vasili SANT 0.500 -1 15 qualifier
13 LUO Mi Ying SAM-B 0.500 -4 12 qualifier
14 BALLADA PUIG T CESJV 0.400 4 18 qualifier
15 CLAVERAS URIA SAM-B 0.250 -3 12 qualifier
16 ANDERTON Alexa CEMA 0.250 -7 10 qualifier
17 MESA GRAÑENA SAM-B 0.200 -7 13 qualifier
18 CAMARASA ALV CESJV 0.000 -13 7 qualifier
19 BOSCH BERNABÉ SAM-B 0.000 -17 3 qualifier
19 CERRONE CLERC SAM-B 0.000 -17 3 qualifier
21 ARCAS CASALS SANT 0.000 -24 0 qualifier
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 21 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 MIJON Claire SAM-B 1.000 16 25 qualifier
2 LINDEZ MÉNDEZ CESJV 1.000 13 20 qualifier
3 MOLINA RIVERA SANT 1.000 7 20 qualifier
4 GIBBONS RIBALT CESJV 0.800 11 23 qualifier
5 GÀSQUEZ FIGUE CESJV 0.750 12 19 qualifier
6 CANUT ZAMORA SANT 0.750 10 18 qualifier
7 ROSELLO CANAL SANT 0.750 10 17 qualifier
8 URIA FARRES Em CESJV 0.750 8 19 qualifier
9 SORIANO SÁNCH SANT 0.600 0 17 qualifier

10 PAUTAS CASELL CESJV 0.500 1 14 qualifier
11 TAAL GUARDIA S SAM-B 0.500 1 12 qualifier
12 EFENDIEVA Vasili SANT 0.500 -1 15 qualifier
13 LUO Mi Ying SAM-B 0.500 -4 12 qualifier
14 BALLADA PUIG T CESJV 0.400 4 18 qualifier
15 CLAVERAS URIA SAM-B 0.250 -3 12 qualifier
16 ANDERTON Alexa CEMA 0.250 -7 10 qualifier
17 MESA GRAÑENA SAM-B 0.200 -7 13 qualifier
18 CAMARASA ALV CESJV 0.000 -13 7 qualifier
19 BOSCH BERNABÉ SAM-B 0.000 -17 3 qualifier
19 CERRONE CLERC SAM-B 0.000 -17 3 qualifier
21 ARCAS CASALS SANT 0.000 -24 0 qualifier
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1 MIJON Claire SAM-B

Tableau of 16

16 ANDERTON Alexand CEMA 10/5

9 SORIANO SÁNCHEZ SANTC

8 URIA FARRES Emma CESJV- 10/2

5 GÀSQUEZ FIGUERA CESJV-

12 EFENDIEVA Vasilisa SANTC 10/5

13 LUO Mi Ying SAM-B

4 GIBBONS RIBALTA CESJV- 10/3

3 MOLINA RIVERA Al SANTC

14 BALLADA PUIG Teo CESJV- 10/8

11 TAAL GUARDIA Sofí SAM-B

6 CANUT ZAMORA Lu SANTC 10/3

7 ROSELLO CANALD SANTC

10 PAUTAS CASELLAS CESJV- 10/8

15 CLAVERAS URIA Ch SAM-B

2 LINDEZ MÉNDEZ X CESJV- 10/0

MIJON Claire

Tableau of 8

URIA FARRES Emma
10/5

GÀSQUEZ FIGUERA

GIBBONS RIBALTA 
10/6

BALLADA PUIG Teo

CANUT ZAMORA Lu
10/3

ROSELLO CANALD

LINDEZ MÉNDEZ X
10/0

MIJON Claire

Semi-finals

GIBBONS RIBALTA 

10/9

CANUT ZAMORA Lu

LINDEZ MÉNDEZ X

10/5

MIJON Claire

Final

LINDEZ MÉNDEZ X

10/0

LINDEZ MÉNDEZ X

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2024-03-10 13:49 - Page 8



3a Lliga Catalana Floret M13
FLORET FEMENí

10.03.2024
Barcelona

page 1/1

1 MIJON Claire SAM-B

Tableau of 8

8 URIA FARRES Emma CESJV- 10/5

5 GÀSQUEZ FIGUERA CESJV-

4 GIBBONS RIBALTA CESJV- 10/6

3 BALLADA PUIG Teo CESJV-

6 CANUT ZAMORA Lu SANTC 10/3

7 ROSELLO CANALD SANTC

2 LINDEZ MÉNDEZ X CESJV- 10/0

MIJON Claire

Semi-finals

GIBBONS RIBALTA 
10/9

CANUT ZAMORA Lu

LINDEZ MÉNDEZ X
10/5

MIJON Claire

Final

LINDEZ MÉNDEZ X

10/0

LINDEZ MÉNDEZ X
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 21 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club status

1 LINDEZ MÉNDEZ CESJV
2 MIJON Claire SAM-B
3 GIBBONS RIBALT CESJV
3 CANUT ZAMORA SANT
5 GÀSQUEZ FIGUE CESJV
6 ROSELLO CANAL SANT
7 URIA FARRES Em CESJV
8 BALLADA PUIG T CESJV
9 MOLINA RIVERA SANT

10 SORIANO SÁNCH SANT
11 PAUTAS CASELL CESJV
12 TAAL GUARDIA S SAM-B
13 EFENDIEVA Vasili SANT
14 LUO Mi Ying SAM-B
15 CLAVERAS URIA SAM-B
16 ANDERTON Alexa CEMA
17 MESA GRAÑENA SAM-B
18 CAMARASA ALV CESJV
19 BOSCH BERNABÉ SAM-B
19 CERRONE CLERC SAM-B
21 ARCAS CASALS SANT
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